WORK SESSION: SB 5
TAPES 1, A

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON SB 5

August 23, 2003 5:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present;

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

TAPE 1, SIDE A

003

Chair Deckert

Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair
Senator Bruce Starr
Representative Dan Doyle
Representative Vic Backlund
Representative Mike Schaufler

Kate Richardson, Oregon State Treasury

Richard Yates, Legislative Revenue Office
Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 5:07 pm.

OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 5§

005

008

010

015

025

030

050

055

Tape L

og Submitted by,
Tara Lantz,

Rep. Doyle

Sen. Deckert

Rep. Doyle

Kate Richardson

Sen. Deckert

Sen. Starr

Sen. Deckert

Sen. Deckert

MOTION: MOVES SB 5-B7 AMENDMENTS DATED 8/23/03 BE
ADOPTED.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-0.
ANSWERING AYE: REPRESENTATIVES BACKLUND, DOYLE,
SCHAUFLER; SENATORS DECKERT, STARR.

MOTION: MOVES SB 5-B8 AMENDMENTS DATED 8/23/03 BE
ADOPTED.

Testifies that the —.B8 amendments are from the Department of Revenue
and are clarifying amendments that allow the Department to access
revenues generated from spouses on a joint return.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, MOTION ADOPTED.

MOTION: MOVES THAT THE SENATE CONCUR ON THE HOUSE
AMENDMENTS DATED AUGUST 12 AND REPASS THE BILL AS
AMENDED.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-0.

ANSWERING AYE: REPRESENATIVES BACKLUND, DOYLE,
SCHAUFLER; SENATORS DECKERT, STARR.

Representative Doyle will carry the bill on the House Floor. Senator Deckert
will carry the bill on the Senate Floor.

Meeting adjourned at 5:12 pm.

Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:
SB 5, Richard Yates, Proposed SB 5-B7 Conference Committee Amendments, 1p.

2: SB 5, Richard Yates, Proposed SB 5-B7 Conference Committee Amendments, 2pp.

This tape log summarizes committees proceedings. Text enclosed in quotation marks reports the speakers exact words. For complete context of
proceedings, please refer to the tape recording.




