CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON SB 5 August 23, 2003 5:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:		Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair Senator Bruce Starr Representative Dan Doyle Representative Vic Backlund Representative Mike Schaufler
Witnesses Present:		Kate Richardson, Oregon State Treasury
Staff Present:		Richard Yates, Legislative Revenue Office Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant
TAPE 1, SIDE A		
003	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 5:07 pm.
OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 5		
005	Rep. Doyle	MOTION: MOVES SB 5-B7 AMENDMENTS DATED 8/23/03 BE ADOPTED.
008	Sen. Deckert	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-0. ANSWERING AYE: REPRESENTATIVES BACKLUND, DOYLE, SCHAUFLER; SENATORS DECKERT, STARR.
010	Rep. Doyle	MOTION: MOVES SB 5-B8 AMENDMENTS DATED 8/23/03 BE ADOPTED.
015	Kate Richardson	Testifies that the –B8 amendments are from the Department of Revenue and are clarifying amendments that allow the Department to access revenues generated from spouses on a joint return.
025	Sen. Deckert	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, MOTION ADOPTED.
030	Sen. Starr	MOTION: MOVES THAT THE SENATE CONCUR ON THE HOUSE AMENDMENTS DATED AUGUST 12 AND REPASS THE BILL AS AMENDED.
050	Sen. Deckert	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSES: 5-0-0. ANSWERING AYE: REPRESENATIVES BACKLUND, DOYLE, SCHAUFLER; SENATORS DECKERT, STARR. Representative Doyle will carry the bill on the House Floor. Senator Deckert will carry the bill on the Senate Floor.
055	Sen. Deckert	Meeting adjourned at 5:12 pm.

Tape Log Submitted by,

L. Tara Lantz, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- 1. SB 5, Richard Yates, Proposed SB 5-B7 Conference Committee Amendments, 1p.
- 2. SB 5, Richard Yates, Proposed SB 5-B7 Conference Committee Amendments, 2pp.

This tape log summarizes committees proceedings. Text enclosed in quotation marks reports the speakers exact words. For complete context of proceedings, please refer to the tape recording.